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SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE BANKRUPTCY OF 
INTEGRO BUILDING SYSTEMS INC., 

OF THE CITY OF VAUGHAN 
IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO 

 
SERVICE LIST 

(as of April 19, 2024) 

Party Contact 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, North Tower 
40 Temperance Street, Suite 3200 
Toronto, Ontario  
M5H 0B4 
 
Counsel to the Trustee 

 

 

Jane O. Dietrich 
Tel: 416.860.5223 
jdietrich@cassels.com 

Alan Merskey LSO#: 41377I 
Tel: 416.860.2948 
amerskey@cassels.com 

Alec Hoy LSO#: 85489K 
Tel: 416.860.2976 
ahoy@cassels.com 

 

MNP Ltd. 
Suite 1900, 1 Adelaide Street East 
Toronto, ON 
M5C 2V9 
 
Trustee 

Matthew Lem 
Tel:      416.515.3882 
Matthew.lem@mnp.ca 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5X 1A4  
 
Counsel to the State Window Corporation, 
the Purchaser  

Jesse Mighton 
Tel:      416.777.6255 
mightonj@bennettjones.com 
 
Meg Bennett 
bennettm@bennettjones.com 

SABRINA MISSIO 
 
Inspector of the Estate 

Sabrina Missio 
Sabrina.missio@cra-arc.gc.ca 
Tel:      905.516.4132 
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Party Contact 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Officer, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 1T1 
 
Attorney General of Canada on behalf of Her 
Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada as 
represented by the Minister of National 
Revenue 

Sandra Tsui 
Sandra.tsui@justice.gc.ca 
 
Bryant Godkin 
Bryant.godkin@justice.gc.ca 
 
Tessania Lawrence 
Tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca 
 
Agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5J 2X6 
 
Federal Taxation Authority 

Agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services 
Branch 
11-777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5G 2C8 
 
Fax:      (416) 325.1460 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, Ontario 
L1H 8H5 

insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 
(BRITISH COLUMBIA) 
PO Box 9290 Station Provincial Government 
Victoria, British Columbia 
V8W 9J7 

Deputy Attorney General 
Ministry of Attorney General 
Agc_pgc_vancouver@justice.gc.ca            

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5H 4E3 

Counsel to Royal Bank of Canada 

Roger Jaipargas 
Tel:        416.367.6266 
rjaipargas@blg.com 
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Party Contact 

ROSS & MCBRIDE LLP 
1 King Street West, 10th Floor 
Hamilton, ON 
L8P 1A4 
 
Counsel to Bercon Rentals Inc., Secured 
Creditor 

Hassan Chaudhary 
hchaudhary@rossmcbride.com 

YOUNGMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL 
CORPORATION 
90 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 980 
Toronto, ON 
M4P 2Y3 
 
Counsel to TIP Fleet Services Canada Ltd., 
Secured Creditor 

Patrick Bernard 
pbernard@youngmanlaw.com 

VAULT CREDIT CORPORATION 
41 Scarsdale Road, Unit 5 
Toronto, ON 
M3B 2R2 
 
Secured Creditor 

Heidi Reffler 
hreffler@vaultcredit.ca 

INTEGRO IBS HOLDINGS INC. 
Suite 1900, 1 Adelaide Street East 
Toronto, ON 
M5C 2V9 
Attention: Matthew Lem 
 
Secured Creditor 

Matthew Lem 
Tel:    416.515.3882 
Matthew.lem@mnp.ca 

EXPORT DEVELOPMENT CANADA 
150 Slater Street 
Ottawa, ON 
K1A 1K3 
 
Secured Creditor 

 

ANATOLIA BLOCK 59 DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED 
8300 Huntington Road 
Vaughan, ON 
L4H 4Z6 
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jdietrich@cassels.com; amerskey@cassels.com; ahoy@cassels.com; Matthew.lem@mnp.ca; 
mightonj@bennettjones.com; bennettm@bennettjones.com; Sabrina.missio@cra-arc.gc.ca; 
Sandra.tsui@justice.gc.ca; Bryant.godkin@justice.gc.ca; Tessania.lawrence@justice.gc.ca; 
Agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; 
Agc_pgc_vancouver@justice.gc.ca; rjaipargas@blg.com; hchaudhary@rossmcbride.com; 
pbernard@youngmanlaw.com; hreffler@vaultcredit.ca;  
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